saham. PPI juga tidak melakukan pembagian dividen saham 
maupun saham bonus yang mengakibatkan perubahan 
komposisi kepemilikan saham . Adapun pada tahun 2024 
terdapat pembayaran dividen kepada Pemilik Entitas Induk 
untuk Tahun Buku 2023 sebesar Rp 16.699.617.326,00 
(enam belas miliar enam ratus sembilan puluh sembilan 
juta enam ratus tujuh belas ribu tiga ratus dua puluh enam 
rupiah).

Information on Stock Trading and Public Share 
Ownership

As of December 31, 2024, PPI did not trade its shares to the 
public. As a result, there is no information related to stock 
trading that includes market capitalization based on the

[...]

corporate actions resulting in any share changes. PPI also 
did not distribute stock dividends or bonus shares, which 
resulted in changes in the composition of share ownership. 
In 2024, there was a dividend payment to the Owners of 
the Parent Entity for the 2023 Fiscal Year, amounting to 
Rp16,699,617,326.00 (sixteen billion six hundred ninety-
nine million six hundred seventeen thousand three hundred 
twenty-six rupiah).

INFORMASI  TENTANG  PENERBITAN  OBLIGASI, SUKUK ATAU 
OBLIGASI  KONVERSI,  SERTA  PENDANAAN  LAINNYA  
INFORMATION ON ISSUANCE OF BONDS, SUKUK OR CONVERTIBLE BONDS, AND 
OTHER FUNDING

Hingga akhir tahun 2024, PPI tidak menerbitkan obligasi,